_December 23, 1958 B L . | | 7 pome

Present Meyor Benoit Ald. Hnnt, Enright Goulet McGranahan, Cessidy,
Simard, Lacerte, Lyons, Gauthier, Dupont.q,

Ald. Baker, Smith,‘Wilcox, 0'Connor, absent.

The Board met with S. Robert Caso, planning:director, for the purpose of
further considering the report of the City Planning Board relative to new
Highway and Grade Petitions as viewed by the Aldermen at the Road Hearing
held November 21, 1958, ”

Solicitor Roche, who was'present, advised the Board of the provisions of
the Revised Statuhes.Annotated, In relation to-snb division control which
was recently adopted by this Board. . | |
Mayor Benoit advised that as to the purpose of this meeting, and stated
that Willey Marshall, developer, has now conferred with the Planning

'Director and is‘satisfied with the arrangements made with the City Planning

Board fOr the development-of hig. projects. He further.advised'thet a3
man committee from the Building TradeSix to be appointed to confer further
"with the Planning Director.
Al1d. Hunt stated that he feels that the Building Trade should have one
member on the City Planning Board who 1s familiar with the operation
"ognnected with the development.of any plot.
Meyor Benolt definitely stated that he would be opposed to such an
w?aappointment, as he feels the person appointed oould never satisfy the
membership of the Building Trade..
- Ald. Hunt stated that he felt that people buying property under the sub
division control Ordinance, should be taxed on the graduate tax basis
| whereby they would not reach their maximum tax until money spent in
7’deseloping the area‘by the buyer has been qqualized with those persons
" who were not compelled to build thelr building under the sub division
| control Ordinanoe.' | | | |
:ﬁhayOr'Benoit advised that it may be possible to confer with the Agsesgsors
nn this point but he then related a case where Ralph Davis owned property
which had an assessed value of $10, OOO and was later purchased by Mr.
._Finder of the Union Leader and the assessment was then raised to $13,500.
‘and at that time Mr. Finder felt he was being unjustly assessed.
.. Ald. Hunt then inquired as to the status of the development that was
'sterted prior to the sub division control Ordinance and the plot plan is
registered with the Register of Deeds in Nashua.

Sblicitor Roche advised thet the faet that the plan of the development was
?registered in Nashua would make no difference as the Board of Mayor and
=fhldermen must accept all proposed highways on this plot plan. He advised
‘that under the sub division control Ordinance certain powers were given to
.the'Planning Board and their decision is final, unless the Board oi Mayor

~and dldermen over ridks their action by a two thirdx vote.




ty_',.2>9£35;E5

' New Highway and Grade Petition, Allamimo Street, from Goffstown Road

CityPlanner'RobertCaso~advieedvthatsnch'aplothplangcould not'novpbe- .
registered in the Ragister of'Deoda Office in Nashua, unless it 1is firot:h
approved by the Planning Board. | -
Planning Director Caso then advised that the LaVista Street development
which wae viewed at themlastwroad hearing,”hae been settled agreeably by

the Planning Board with the‘developers as four lots in_this development

N g0 @

has been approved when’eewer, water and curd has been laid. He further
advised that it will thenwbe possible for four more lots in the development
to be approvéd in a like manner until such time as it comes to the last two
lots in the development at whioh time-the Highway‘must then be surfaced
before they remaining lots in. this develoyment can be approved by the o II“
Planning Board. |

The Board then considered the report ‘of the Planning Board relative to the
proposed new highwaya hereinafter listed, afterwhich the following action

waS'taken,

easterly, 429.5 ft. was again considered, and as the loclation of this
highway was previously viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. McGranahan,

petition be denied and the -
duly seconded by Ald. Caasidy,“that the/petitioner be given leave to
withdraw.

.

New Highway and Grade Petition, Alton Street, Charlotte Street southerly
400 ft., was again considered and as the location of this highway was %%”' -
previously viewed, 1t was voted on motion of Ald. McGranshan, duly eeoonded-'

by Ald. Gauthier, that the petition be denled and the petitioner giveﬁ I
leave to withdraw. | 4

New Highway and Grade.PetitiOn,. Athens Street, Portaoonth Avenue -
easterly 196.74 ft..vas again oonsidered'ae the location of'this highWay
was previously viewed;_it was voted on motion of Ald. McGranahan, duly
seconded by Ald. Gauthier,_that the petition be denied and'the petitioner,f.
given leave to withdraw. , | | o
New Highway and Grade Petitlion, Bildor Drive, Goffs Falls Road to northorly,- . .
was again considered and as locatlon as of this highway was previously

viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. McGranahan, duly seconded by Ald..
Cassidy, that the petition be deniod_and the petitioner given leave to

‘withdraw the petition with the recommendation that a new petition he filed

in lieu thereof. |
New Highway and Grade Petition, Comeau Street Hamburg Street northerly

250 ft. was again considered, and as the location of this highway was
previously viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. Caseidy, duly seconded by
Ald. McGralahan, that the petition_be_dgnded and the petitioner allowedq;_
to withdraw the petition. o
New Highway and Grade Petition, Debbie Street, Gofrstown Road northerly
230 ft. was again oonsidered and as the looationof this highway was |
previously viewed,-it was voted on motion of Ald. Hunt, dnlyiseconind b?k
Ald. Enright, that the prayer of the petitioner be granted and the,highway
accepted, laid out and grade established in accordance with the deseription




k - highway had previously been viewed, it was ?oted on mation of Ald.

'~ contalned in the petition and each abutter awarded one cent for

damages sugstained.,

|  ng Highway and Grade Petition, Gray Street, Somerville Street to northerly

?50 ft. was again considered'and as the location of this proposed

‘Enright, duly seconded by Ald. Lyons, th&t the petition be denied and
the petitioner given‘leave to withdraw with the-recommendation that a
new petition be filed whereby property rights will be satisfactorily
adjusted. | |
-Néw'Highway and Grade Petition, Hoyt Street, Tilden Drive to Purdue

'Strett, was agaln considered and as the location of this proposed ﬁ;;“n;'

highway was previously viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. Cassidy,
dﬁly seconded by Ald. McGranahan, that the prayer of thejpetitioher be
-granted and the highway accepted, laid out and grade eétablished in
aceordance with the desceription cpntained in the petition and each
abutter ﬁﬁarded-lé'for damages.sﬁﬁtained.__ |
 New Highway and Grade Petition, Magnolia Road, Ridge Rbad northerly

 650 ft. ﬁas'again cdﬁsidered and .as the location of this highway having
-been;afeviously viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald.:ﬁunt, duly
 seconded by Ald. McGranahan, that the prayer of the petitioner be
granted, and the highway acceptedi_laid 6ut and gradé established in
accordance with the descriptioh contained in the petition and each

: abutter'awarded l¢.ror damages sustained.
“-New High&ay and Grade Petition, Mayflower Drive, From Robin Hill Road
northerly 300 ft.5 was again“considered and as the location of this
proposed highway had previow&ly been viewed, it was voted on motion of
ﬁid. Hunt, duly seconded by Ald. McGranahan, that the hetitian be
‘denied and the petition allowed'to'withdraw.with the recommendation that
a new petitibn be filed in lieu of this petition. |
. Héw Highway and Grade Petition, Medford Street, Benjamin-Street to

- Normand Street, was'again considered and as the location of this I'
proposed.highway having previously been viewed, it vas voted oh ﬁotion
of Ald. McGranahan, duly seconded by Ald. Lyons, that the petition be
denied and the petitioner allowed to withdraw the petition.
New Highway and Grade Petition, Normand Street, Medford Street to Holt
Street, was again considered and proposed location of highway having bee
previously viewed, it was voted.an_ﬁotion of Ald. McGranahan, duly |
seconded by Ald. Cassidy, that the petition be denied and the petitioner
'hilewed to withdraw the petition with the recommendation that a neﬁ_
petition be riled in lleu thereof. |
'New Highway and Grade Petition, Perdue Street, east of Porter Street
easterly to Hoyt Street, was again considered aﬁd proposed location havij
gieviously been viewed,_it was voted on motion of Ald. Hunt, duly
saconded by Ald. Enright, that fhe prayer'of the petitioner be granted
and the highway accepted, laid out and gradelestablished in accordance

[l

ng

I




o,

| i‘EESlJSQﬁ§ i;#..

'Street, was agaln considered and location of praposed highway having previously

:acceptad, laid out and grade establighed in accordance with the'descriptfbn

Fi

with the deseription contained in the petition and each alm tter awarded

1¢ for damages sustained. .
New Highway and Grade Petition, Tilden Drive, Rackland Avenue to Perdna'- —
Street, was agaln considered and the location of the proposed highwayn | EE
having beenpreviously viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. MeGranahan, duly - P
seconded by Ald. Cassidy, that the petition be denied, and thejpetitiener

allowed to withdraw the petition, with the recommendatmn that arew l
petition be filed in lieu thereof. = |

New Highway and Grade.Petition,'Wéathavén Road, from northerlj terminus of-
highway northerly 500.73.ft. was again considered and propoaedflecatibn of |
highway having been pravioﬁsly viewed, it was voted on-motion of A_l_d_,___Hnnt_, - l
duly seconded by Ald.\Enright,‘thit;the prayer of the-pétitioner be gr#nted
and.the;highway accepted,:laid.aut and'grada established in accordance with

the descripﬁion_contained in thedpetition and each abutter awardedll¢ §orf'
damages sustained. | o

New Highway and Gr&de_Petitiog, Azzi.Street, South Linecoln Street to Vigton
Street, was again considefed and location of propesed highway having bgéh
previously vievad,,it was voted on motion of Ald. McGranahan, duly seeondéd |
by Ald. Enright, that the petition be denigd and the petitioners given leave
to withdraw. o S : ‘ | | - o

It was further voted that at the road hearing held November 21, 1958,_t6 
nhange the name of this highway from Azzi Street to Greenwood Street._

- New Highway and Grade Petition, Carolipe Street, Brown Avenue westerly 260 | l

ft. was again-considarqd,and_location of proposed highway having.previaasly

beenlviewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. Cassidy, duly seconded-by Ald.

~ McGranahan, that the petition be denied and the petitioner given leave to

withdraw. |
New Highway and Grade Petition, Jobin Drive, easterly terminus to Seuth
Jewett Street, was agqin-eonsidered,and 1ocat1on of preyfsad highway

ha#ing been previously-viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald. McGranahan,._
duly seconded by Ald. Goulet, that the petitilon be denied and the peﬁtiomr . ‘
given leave to withdraw. | |

New Highway and Grade Petition, North Acres Road, Union Street to Colonial

been viewed, it was voted on motion of Ald.;Hunt,'duly seconded by Ald;“_'
Enright, that the prayer of the petitioner be granted and the highway II

contained in the petitlion and each amtter awardedj1¢ for damages sustained.,

New Highway and'Grade PetitiOQ,'North-Behd Drive, Union Street easteriy .

2 823 32 ft. was considered and locition of proposed highway viewed, but as llt
this petition waErnet 1isted on the agenda for the road hearing heldx//

November 21, 1958, and the legal abutters not notiPséd 14+ days before the»

day of the hearlng, it was voted on motion of Ald. Hunt, duly secondea by Ald.

Enright, that the petition be adjourned to the next road hearing.




New Highway and Grade“Petition, LaVista Street, Laxson Avenue to

- Parkview Street,'was considered and propOSed 1ocat1on viewad, but as
this petition was not listed on the agenda for the road hearing held
November 21, 1958, nor the abutters legally notified 14 days before

'i}i  the date of_said road hearing, it was voted on motion of Ald. Hunt,

duly seconded by Ald. Enright, that the petition be adjourned to the
I | ~ next road hearing. | |
- New Highway_ahd Grade Petition, Cody Street, C & P R.R. Right of way
to Southerly 50 ft. (discontinue highway) was again considered and
location of pfoposed highway having previously been viewed,.it was voqbd
on motion of Ald. McGranahan, duly seconded by Ald. Enright, that the
l | highway be discontinued and released from public servitude in
aécordance with the description cbntained in the petition.
Neleighway ana Grade Petition, Sweet Lane, Gamache Street southerly
' 115 ft. (layout and discontinue) wés again conéideredgaand location of “
proposed highway having been previously viewed; it was voted on motionl
| . o - of Ald. Lacerte, duly seconded by Ald. O'Connor, that the petition be
| adjburned to the'next_road hearing.
.On motion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded by Ald. Lacerte, the meeting
ad journed. | o |

A true record. Attest.

l o - i - | | City Clerk




FRr I

=




T

- . Lyons Iron Works, structural steel Slh' 989,00

Manchester Roofing Co., roofing 7,805.00
: J.J. Rei¥ly, electrical - 62 h85 00
e ,Walter J. Parenteau, plumbing, heating
s ventilating - 23,740.00
"% = Pranki Foundation Co., caissons | 12, 500 00

Very truly yours,
Il L -  MANCHESTER FINANCE COMMISSION
R By James B. Sullivan, Clerk
Under the rules the commnnication was received and placed on file.

December 20, 1958

" Michael J.Quinn, City Clerk
-~ ¢ity Hall
| Manchester, New Hampshire
"~ Dear Mr. Quinn?

= At the regular meeting of this Commission held on Friday, December
19, 1958, the following action was taken: Conm., rﬂﬁm Fin.
| Commigssipn
l. Approved supplementary pension in favor of Thomas J. Conway 1n the
~ annual amount of $688.38 for the period beginning January 1, 1959 and
terminating December 31, 1959. "

2. fproved supplementary pension in favor of G. Napoleon Guevin in the
annual amount of $1168.28 for the period beginning January 1, 1959 and
terminating Becembler 31, 1959.

3. Approved sugglementary pension in favor of Thomas H. Luby in the annual'
amount of $853 for the period Hgginning January 1, 1959 and terminating
December 31, 1999.

L, Approved supplementary pension in favor of Edith Hagle ¥y, retired matron,

in the annunal amount of $217.20 for the period beginning December 1, 1958
and terminating December 31, 1958.

transfer from the Contingency Appropriation to the Municipal.Pensions

| 5. Also approved was the request that the City Auditor be authorized to
II appropriation, the funds necessary to meet.these obligations.

Very truly yours,

MANCHESTER FINANCE COMMISSION

Under the rules the communication was received and placed on filé.
December 20, 1958

Michael J. Quinn, City Clerk

. City Hall
- Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Quinn:

At the regular meetling of this Commission held on Friday,
December 19, 1958 the following action was taken:

1+. Approved expenditure from the Publicity Appropriatign of $300.00 to

- hekp&defray the expenseg of the International Snowshoer?s Congress, said . |
| l | moneys to be spent nnder the supervision of His Honor, the Mayor. | m ry

Ne

Comm. fr

2. Approved expenditure of $500.00 from the Pyblieity Appropriation to help Commissi
defray the cost incurred for the Christmas Decorating Lighting Progranm,
said ‘money to be spent under the supervison of His Honor, the Mayor.

Very truly yours,

MANCHESTER FINANCE COMMISSION
' | " By Jameg B. Sullivan, Clerk

Under the rules the communicjtion was received and plaegids on file.




546

" Comm. from Fin.
Commission

Comm. from Fin.
Commigsion

_- Comm. f‘.!'ﬂ Fin.
. Commission

ShesbhatP8E"

Poge #162

?-,Comm from E.J.
Wheeler & Sons
Inc.

moneye to spent under the supervision of Hls Honor, the Hayor.

Manchester, New Hempshire

December 19, 1958, the following action was taken:

| - December 2@,'1958'
Michael J. Quinn, City Clerk
City Hall
Manchester, New Hampshire
Dear Mr. Quinn:

- At the regular meeting of this Commission held on Friday,
December 19, 1958, the following aetion was taken:

1. Approved expenditure from the Publicity Appropriation of $300 00 to |
help defray the expenses of the International Snowshoert®s Congress, eliﬂ

2. Approved expenditure of $500. Q0 from the Publicity Appropriation to |
help defray the cost inecurred for the Christmas Decorating Lighting
Program, said money to be spent mader the supervision of His Honor, the
Mayor. S |

Very truly yours, |
MANCHESTER FINAHCE-BQHHISSI@N
CLERK

Under the rules the communication was reeeived and placed on file.
December 19, 1958
Hiehnel J. Quinn, City Clerk |
City Hall
Dear Mr. Quinn: |
At the regular meeting of this Coumiesion ‘held on Friday, |
Approved the pensione and supplemental pensions in favor of ecertain -
retirgd members of the Fire Department for the period January 1, 1959 -
and tw minating December 31, 1959, in the amount set forth opposite .
their ‘names in your letter of December 19, 1958,
| Very truly yours,_
MANCHESTER FINANCE CGHHISSION

'_'By ' SReS L

- Under the rules the oomaunioetion was reeeived and placed on file.

December 20, 1958
Michael J. Quinn, City Clerk
City Hall

- Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Mr. Quinn:

1 At the regular meeting of this Commission held on Friday,

December 19, 1958, the ﬁollowing aotion wasg takenj;

1. Approved resolution Buthorizing the Building Department to renovate

a portion of the auditor'ﬁm, City Hall, for use by the City Planning Be;,;ie:
2. Approved resolntion "Authorizing the Anditbr to make certain

Departmental trensfer e
Very truly yours, %ee'

MANCHESTER FINAHCE CﬂHHISSION

Under the rules the communicetion was received and placeéd on file.
Street Lighting Improvement Petition requesting the installation of n 2500
lumen 1ight on_Pole #162, Chestnut Street, Mr. & Mrs. Robert Silberberg,

-fﬁtitioner, was presented and'undqr-the.rules_referred to the Committee

on Street Lighting.
Communication was presented as received from E. J. Wheeler &_Sone, Inc.

wherein they request a permit to move a one_steil_gerage_owned_by Normend J.

Lanteigne, 253 Hall Street, to Bow Street, with a low bed trailer. The




sassication adviged that the size of the garage is 20 rt. by 9 ft. by

: -11 t. high from peak to the'groupd. - |
On metien of Ald. Baker, duly seconded{by Ald.'Lyene, it wee-voted;thet the
g& - prayer of the-petitioner be grented and the lssuance of the requested permi? Granted%.
authorized, subject to the eppreval'ef the Department of Highways as to the |
l - method employed in moving this structure. |

Communication was presented as received from the Hillsbereugh County Chapten

Harch of Dimes, wherein they request that they be grented a permit to conduqtComm. fﬂrm March
of Dimesi| Chapter
a tag day on Saturday, January 17, 1959, in the_City of Manchester.

0% motion of Ald. Cassidy, duly seconded by Ald. Enright, it was voted that

lI‘ the preyer ef the petitioner be granted and the Clerk authorized to issue o 'd
. . : I‘ante q!

the requested permit whereby this organization can hold a tag day on the day

_frequested. | o | I

éemmanieatien was presented as received from the Manghgster Chamber of
o | o | Comm fr@mChamber
Commerce relative to the City of Mancj#fster paying its proportionate cost of Commeircl

| . of redes’ignim, relocating and erecting three welcome signs to our city which
have been jointly sponsored for several years past by the City of Manchester,
Chamber of Commerce and the six local service clubs at a total cost of $570.
The communication further advised that the City of Manchesters' proportionate
eeatlfor this year is $72.00.

-

* | | | Ref. to|Comm. on
Under the rules the communication was referred to the Committee on Publicity. Pyplieity

Cemﬁnnicatien_wee presented as received from the Custodlan of Deddéd
II Preperty wherein he requests that quit_claim'deeds be authorized in favor of
_the feliewing persons as all tax encumbrances have been cieared; | Comm frgm Cust.

'Edward LaPalme . - Lot 21 Centenial
| | Formerly taxed to Joseph B. Sawyer, heirs.
Property sold to City May 24, 1915.
Collectors deed issued J¥ly 12, 1917.
All tax encfjmbrances have been cleared.

Lots 22 and 73 Centennial.

Formerly taxed to Thomas Foote. Property

scld to City May 20, 1909. Collectors

deed 1issued March 13, 1912. All tax
ighdbrances have been cleared.

Mrs. Bertha Pinard o + 5.93 acres Sheffield Road-rear
| Formerly taxed to Elln B. Proctor.
Property gold to City September 9, 1949,
Collector®s deed issued September lh 1951.
All tgx encumbrances have been cleared.
Both communications advised that all tax encumbrances have been cleared and
that the Custodian of Deeded Property communicated with the Board of Assessors
. for the purpose of ascertaining from them whether or not _this property should |
be diepesed off or retained by the City and the Board of Assessors advised
that the property in question should be sold, in both cases. The communicatjon
further ddvised that copies have been posted of this petition for the sale of
l ~ this property at City Hall and a like attested copy at the Superior Court
- .House two public places in Manchester, on the 31st day of Octeber,_1958 for | .-
the period of seven days. |
" On motion of Ald. Gauthier, duly seconded by Ald. Baker, it was voted that the

eemmunicatien be laid over for further consideratien at the next ‘regular

meeting of this Board.




aan L -

Repartipf:cammittee*on*Ftnance*was'presented“relative“tora“eommuniedfian .

from the Board of School Committee wherein'thej advise that at aueetfhg_
of their Board held Décamber'S,'1958, 1t was voted that peﬁsions and
supplemetary pensioﬁs be approved in favor of the following retired :
teachers and other school departmgntlﬁmployees fpr the period beginning

January ‘1, ‘1959 and terminating December 31, 1959 in the andual amouﬁﬁkias |

llll.l iﬂllXK]l: ‘l’ 4

hereinafter 1isted; |
Edward C. Healy ” : $1755.00

Millicent S. Morse - 1000.00 -
Mary E.. Moulton-: | o | - 1000.00
Maude Eunice Willand S . 800.00 )
Florence E. Abbott : - , - 750.00 C -
Emma MecLaren R - 750.00 | |
Liliian F. Crowther N - - 750.00 * - |
Lauretta B. Sawtelle | 750.00
Jennie Russell S . 750.00
Mary S. White , | o | 750.00 -
Olive A. Rowe . - 650.00 o
David W. Anderson | L o 854 .40 “
Lucy Bailey o C 669,43 . .
Katherine Bastian L f - 517.60 |
Earle W. Bixby . - - k13,20 | |
Adria N. Bradeen S ~ 639.58 o )
'Harry L. E. Brown o 1k, 74 | - .
Mary E. Bulman - o | 30.78 - | S
J. Elizabeth Cate | “ - 25.08
Alice F. Colby o 1170.0@ |
- Helen M. Colby - 679.38
Blanche L. Corning 231.18
Robert Cushman | -830.09
Herbert Fist S 676.97 | o
Elizabeth M. Fosher | | R . '525522 | o
Chester Fraser LoLE T 24 - T
Blanche Hicken S | 61.28
Sarah Hddgman d N . 236. 6B%.
Mar jorie M. Holt = 187.80 o T
Sadie E. Hutehinson® L | 236.64% . - N
Carl P. James . o 2143.20 - e ~
Nellie L. Jones | _ | W8.34 -
H. Gilbert Jordan i 9%2.16
Ralph D. Kelley | | 1132.04
Martha J. Kennedy S 881.28
Helen J. Knox | o 1136.80
Julia Langdell o o 0 179.8%
Bertha Marden o P o 11.46
Mar jorie MacDonald: - o - 107.38
Anna B. McDonald - 3 - 287.64
‘Jane McLaughlin | | S 881.26
Mildred Moore | o - 229.61
~ Alice B. Morrill . 163.82 |
Edith A. Morrill | " | 85;.62 | R
Edna L. Pelton S 275.0 ' -
'E. #4dh Rudoir o - 125%,36 | - ®
EiTYiwn Whitney 166578
Grace Whittemore | | - - 1?8’66
"Hollie L. Whittemore o | % 65
" Ethel Landers | - 115
Marion Smith 138, 23
‘Beatrice Thayer - | 1468.15
Blton M. Allen | | | - 580.92
- Bsther Burbank . | -~ 167.16 | o
M. Isgbel Holland - . 123 . .44 | D
Gertriude lLowe | N o 114.60 | |
Lorrain E. Ryder . | o C119.44
Phoebe Riley o ' . - 1125.76
Marion G. Little - | 495,76
Mildred F. Center | - 831.96
Irene:¥. Ramsdell - S 512.62
Reb§ces G. Walker | - 186,34
Agnes Bryson ‘ | o - 625.30 - - -
Kenrick C. Bean o 108,38 | R
Alice Graf o o S 147,00 | - o -
Mae V. Boland ,_ | ~1700.00

Report reeoqnmended that the recommendations of the Board ef School
Cammittee be adopted and that pnnsions and supplenwntary pensians be. granted

and ‘approved in favor of the retired teachers and other school department

employees 1n the annual am%gnt and for the period as hereinbefore stipulated,




e e - _ . . S .

349

. Bn mation of Ald. Enright, @al:’nbeandéd by Ald. Cassidy, it was voted

that the ‘report of the Committee be accepted and its recommendations ngptéd.
o Resolution "Making a temporary loan of Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.,00)

"%, in anticipation of the taxes of the present year" was presented for a first

time as introduced by the Committee on Finance and under the rules referred
| -to-the Committee on Finance., |
Il - On motion of Ald. O'Connor, duly seconded By Ald. Lyéns, it was voted that
.the7?esolution "Authorizing the Department-of_Highﬁays to cause an engineening
survey to be made of Boﬁtel3-A highway comprising Brown Avenue,'Caler Réad
':;and Elm Street highways, alsé 28 highway comprising Seuth'Willaw Street
|I~ - highway" which appears on the agenda for this meeting be withdrawn as’
provigions have been made by the Highway Department t@»eoﬂﬂast & prelimina#y
survey of these highways. as provided for in this resoclution. |
,fnaygr Benoit érdirad.a short recess for the purpose of permitting the

Committee on Finance to hold a recess meeting of their Committee at this

. . time';

Msyor Benoit again called the meeting to ordér.

" Repert ef Committee on Finance was presented relative to the Reselution
Eﬂking a tempoary loan of Five Million Dellars ($5;000,000.00) in
antieipatien of the taxes. of the present year" Report recommended that
é-thg,aeselution ought to pass. | |
.0n motion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded by Ald. Caasidy, it‘was voted that
Il 'ths report of the Caggittee.be'accepted and its:recommendations adopted.
- Mayor Benoit advised that'this Board at the regular meeting heid December
16, 1958, voted unanimeusly to engage the services of City Solicitor J.
Franels Roche, to act as.legislative counsel of the City of Hanchestaf'at
a salary of $50.00 weekly, during the full session of*the Legislature“
| whiéh convened Wednesday, January 7; 1959. .The;Mayor”then'stated that the
Solieitor was advised that this action was referred to.the.Finance Commission
._ - for-. approval at their regular meeting held Friday, December 19, 1958 and "ho
official action was taken thereon at this meeting, and he has been reliably
informed that the Finance Commission does not intend to take any a¢tieh on
this que#tion. The Mayor then advised that the 1959 Session of the
LegiSIatnré convened this week and if the Solicitor is to be retained as
| ._ legislative counsel it is imperative that he file as sueh and arrange to
II have copies of all bills and journals fOrwarded_to'his-offices He further
adviSQd that Solieitor Roche feels that the Finance Gommission ha§ a &uty
ta perfarm relative to this question and should have the ceurage 80 take
some ‘action on the recommendation of this Bord, but since it is apparent

| that it does not 1htand to do sa, their nen-actien nay be censidered as

-disapproval of the question and the Board of Mayor and Aldermen may if they
sohgqsire, over ride the action of the Finance'Commission 1n this matter.

" Mayor Benoit then recommended that this Board authorize and instruet the
City Solicitor o begin his duty as legislative counsel without further delay

. . and'ﬂ the Clerk instructed to request tﬁe Finance Comisgion to take act:l-on;:%?'




~
o

U
ot

on _this question 8% thu;rwneetmg to 'ba held““*r_:-"falgy;“--J'antiury-"?,---_1'95'9‘-' R .
as thils Board requires a decision on this question before the next |

| régular"neoting of the-Board of Mayor and Aidernen at which meeting thiﬁ-
questian will again be considered and definite action takon thepeon.

SHXOT

| The recammendatians of His Henor the Mayor were then offered in motien _'

form by Alderman Enright, and was duly seconded by Ald. Baker, and unaninausly |
adopted. | | - .
On motion of Ald. Baker, duly aaéonﬂed by'Ald Enright;lit was‘vated-fﬁté'th@
Board now!proceed to elect a member to the ﬁoard‘er Assessors to sueneidﬁﬁ

Henry P. McLaughlin for a term of s1x ye;ra'begihning Januvary, 1959,

Ald. Baker nominated Hemry J. _H',cLaughlin:,' ‘to succeed himself as a memher | .
of the Board of Assessors for a term of six years expiring:January'l,_1965?

The nomination was duly seconded by Ald.'Enright.

On motion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded by Ald. Lyons, 1t was voted tmnt-. o
‘nominations be declared closed and the Clerk authorized and directed to |

cast one unanimous ballot electing Henry J. McLaughlin as a member of the . _'
Board of Assessers for a term of six years expiring January, 1966 and he

having received the required number of vekes necessary for choice, hé §§s

duly elected and so~d§clﬁred. | |

On motion of Ald. Lacerte,.duly seconéad by ild. Lyons, it'was voted ihlt

the Board proceed to elect a member of the Board of Highwny Cnuuissig;gk;

for a term of three years-to succeed Joseph P. 0'Brien whose term exptreﬂ.

Ald. Lacerte nominated Joseph P. O'Brien to succedd himself as a mgber----'ef | l
the Board of Highway Commissioners for a terﬁ of three years expiring
'January 1, 1962. | |

On motion of Ald. Cassidy, dnly seconded by Ald. Bakor, it was veted that
Inaninatiens be declared closed and the CIQrk suthorized and directed to east

one unanimous ballot electing Joseph P. O'Brien to succeed himself as a

member of the Board of Highway Commissioners for a term'ef thrge ycif§ ': |
expiring January, 1962, and,'he__..haiing réceived'the re_qﬁire_d number .of.-i'étés .
necessary for cholce, he was duly elected and so declared. | :

Gn_mbtion of Ald. Lyons, duly seconded by Ald. Lacerte, it was voted"%ﬁat thd
Board proceed to elect two members of the Board of Cemetery-Trustees'féﬁfa |

term of four years, to sueceedanrs;.agnes T. Bryson and Harold M, W@rtheﬁ,'

whose terms expired. . - - | o - a | l

i W — RN H - . . <
TRRGIPT v ;_. - -

- ,,,-‘ ._‘_.x___ ‘_ - . X . q -"? Lo .-_‘ ‘!L *1;:&.{':;:.? : _“ 4 . { "T' f.,_ L -.f_" J ng.i\-:{ e _¢_ .

zlld. Lyons nominated ﬁarold H.‘ﬁbrthen and Mrs. hgnes T. Bryson to sueceid

themselves as Cemetery Trustees for a term of four yeanl-expirin; Janqary-"

1963. - | .
The nomination was dnly saeended by Ald. Laeerte. R | - '
-ﬁn metion of Ald. Lacerta, duly seeonded by Ald. Lyons, it vas voted thst | |

”noninations De declared closed and the Clerk antherized and directed tewctst
one nnanimaus ballat electing Harold M. Horthin;tnd Hrs. Agnes T. Brylan
to succeed themselves as mempers of thaiauiwd of Cemetery Trustees for a tern
of four years expiring Jlnuary, 1961, and they having received the requirod

number of

’fﬁgs-aneesstry fer ehuicc, they were daly elected and 0 dealared.




 "ﬁinchester'Hous1ng ﬁuthorit#'Comnisaion, for a term of five_years expiring

‘December 31, 1963.

the rules be so far suspended so as.te‘permit confirmation of the Mayer's

| the Herrimack Valley Region Association and the Junior Chamber of Cammerce.

'_ge further adviaed that the Parks and Playgraunds Department has been

“;THayor Benoit stated that this year we have been fortunate for about eight

‘Mayor Benolt-appointed Conrad Danais; to sueeeed‘himselfg"as“a“msmber of the

This belng the Mayor's personal appointment, eonrirmﬁtion wvas not required,
Mayor Benoit nomimated Armand E. Tetu, to succeed himself as City Auditor fon
- On ﬁotion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded_by Ald. O'Connor, it was voted that

-appofntnant of Armand E. Tetu as City Auditer,-at'this time.
On metion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded by Ald. 0'Connor, it was voted that |

1ﬁigh1? on the efficient and conscientious manner in swbhich they codducted
the-duties of their respective office. |

‘This petition was to be prepared by the Clerk.and referred to the Committee

©Ald. Gemlet called attention to the Manchester Winter Carnival to be held

 Sunday afternoon at Athletic Fleld, at whiech time they ean further consider

5unaks to have geod skating in Manchester, but in all probability it is
skating on outdoor rinks are about done for during_tha current winter months.
 fHé stated that we have plenty of sommer sctivities in Manchester but in the

» winter months we are limited to dancing and bowling alleys, therefore, hew

Ald. Goulet advised that Elden Murray and Russ Mullen have been very active
' 1n this undartaking, and they shounld be complimented ror.their'willingness

. ffﬁiybr;Benoit advised that they would receive favorable comment at

R Lo - Lo

therefore, he was duly elected and so declared.

a term of one year expiring January, 1960.

the Mayor' nomination of Armand E. Tetu as City Auditor for a term ef'one

year,. expiring January, 1960, be confirmed and he having received the required

.ﬁanbar of votes necessary for choice, he was duly elected and so declared.

Mayor Benoit when declaring the above officials.elected, complimented them

Ald. Dupont requested that he be permitted to introduce a petitien reqnekting
& cateh basin be constructed on the southeast corner of Mason and Kimball

Streets.
on Streets and Sewers, under the rules.

January 16, 17 and 18. He advised that this carnival is being sponsored by

¢aeperating 100% in preparing the parks for skating and other events to be held

in connection with this carnival. He then suggested that the members of the

Baafd'af Mayor and Aldermen attend the skating cantest'Saturday evening or

the possibility of erecting an indoor skating rink.

Iwould'ravar the construction of a local indoor skating rink which he felt
would be an asset to our teen agers in many respects, besides curtalling
Juvenile delinquency. |

in this venture.

for the part played in the winter carnival.

a later dttbf

Conrad Ignais app
to Man. ;ousing
Authori LY & .

| Armand Retu elec.
City Augitor.
Comm fqyem Ald,
Dupont |
Ref . Comm. on
Sts anglj Sewers.
Ald. G 11let rel.
to Wingler Carn.
Mayor *enoit
Ald.Houlet




" 1.’. B '.'-;,_-:n-'- S

N N

On motion of Ald. Enright, duly seconded by Ald. Cassidy, the meeting

- adjourned: -

A true record. Attest. I

@ity Clerk

" PUBLICITY COMMITTEE MEETING FOLLOWED,

, Jamuery 20, 1959 e . N fi-'7=30 78 TR
?H#yor calls meeting Mayor. Benoit called the meating to order and the Clerk ealled the rollsi”

 to order. | Present, Mayor Benoit, Ald. Hunt, Enright, Goulet, McGranahan, Cassidy,.."
Simard, Wilcox, Lacerte, Lyons, Gauthier, Dupont, O'Comnor. o .
Absent, Ald. Baker, Smith. I,
iReading of min. | 'Thé*:eading'of the minutes of the pieviaus.meeting wax;ealléd rOt'and-an
. of prev. meeting | | | - . | o | B
fdispensed with - motion of Ald. Hunt, duly secended by Ald. Cassidy, it was voted that the
< reading of the minutes of thajprevious meeting be dispensed with and’ ths
recOrd, as reccrded, adepted.

The following cogmunieaticn_was'presented for consideration #s reéeivéa :

‘ | - from the Finance Commission}

January 13, 1959

‘Michael J.QQuiﬁn,-City Clerk
E City Hall
wComm, from Finance; Manchester, New Hampshire
i Commission
s - Dear MI‘. Quinn: _ .
| At the regular meeting of this Commission held on Friday, .
January 9, 1959, the appropriation of $72.00 rrom'the Publicity Fﬁndlij-"
_‘t"o'th_e_-Hanc\hester Chamber of Commerce '_as its proportionate cost of ra- . |
designing, relocating and erecting these three Welcome signs to the Cityg'
was approved o o | |
- Very truly yours,

Manchester'FinanegVCammiasion

;Béceived and filed| Under the rules the communication was received and placed on file.
- | January 13, 1959
Michael J. Quinn, City clerk | |

a City Hall
- B Manchester, New Hampshire o R o -
; Dear Mr. Quinm S | - .

At the regular meeting oi‘ this Commission held on Friday, January

Canmi fiom Finance 9, 1959, the pensions and supplemeﬂal pensions, for the period beginning
ommission

January 1, 1959 and terminating December 31, 1999, for certain retired tunchsrs
and other school depart&ant employeeskas_listad in 1etter=of-Jannary;-




